RESOLUTION NO. 2005-36 O R I G ' N A L

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

WHEREAS, funds in the amount of $3,300 have been requested from the TN Department of Health
Weakley County savings to replace a central unit at the Weakley County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, the Dresden Office on Aging has received additional grant funds for the 2004-05 fiscal year
due to the increased units of participation service in the respite, personal care, and family caregivers programs;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 16™ of May 2005 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
Acct-Object
Number Account Name
Approved Budget Amended
Estimated Revenues Budget Amendment Budget
46990 Other. State Rev. - Health $ 63,797 $ 3,300 $ 67,097
46140 Aging - Dresden 86,194 17,668 103.862
Estimated Expenditures
55110.790 Other Equipment 0 3,300 3,300
56100.130 Social Workers 20,021 240 20,261
56100.189 Other Salaries & Wages 27,902 16,008 44,000
56100.201 Social Security 4,192 745 4,937
56100.204 State Retirement 7,491 410 7,901
56100.212 Employer Medicare 980 175 | B
17,668

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,

the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County
Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: SPONSORED BY:

ACKNOWLEDGE ND APPROVED:

C’han’man Fmance Ways & Means Committee

Motion made by CommissionkT Salmon that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Jones

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carriedbyavoteof 16 Yeas, 0O Nays,

0 Passed and 2  Absent.



ATTESTED: APPROVED: },
A

- 4/./ > f

{i A

rodgh, rk Richard Phebus, Chairman ™

This the 16™ Day of May 2005.

APPROVED: YETOED:
Ron Gifford, County Mayor Ron Gifford, County Mayor
DATE: DATE:

06;//@/06



